(1701. 00/01)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	NTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab Settings	<del>V V V V</del> V		
Name of conveying party(ies):	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
John E. Larson	Name:Corners & Edges, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 1197		
☐ Other			
	City: Hamilton State: MT Zip: 59840		
Execution Date: May 9, 2002	City: Hamilton State: MT Zip: 59840		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	, , ,		
Additional numbers	6,182,583 attached?		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Jean Kyle</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	☐ Enclosed		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2274			
	10.0007		
City: <u>Hamilton</u> State: <u>MT</u> Zip: 59840	19-0065		
- P - C- C	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.	a and any account copy is a		
	5/9/02		
Name of Barrey Cinin	ature Date		
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: Atty Docket No. I SN-4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. LSN-4

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an **Height Adjustable Pedestal for Chairs** and **Tables**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by us as dated below.			
⊠ issued <u>February 6, 2001</u>	_, as Patent No.	6,182,583	

WHEREAS, CORNERS AND EDGES, INC., a corporation of the State of Montana, having a place of business at P.O. Box 1197, Hamilton, Montana 59840, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of **CORNERS AND EDGES**, **INC.**'s review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **CORNERS AND EDGES**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **CORNERS AND EDGES, INC.**, as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of **CORNERS AND EDGES, INC.**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to **CORNERS AND EDGES**, **INC.**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to **CORNERS AND EDGES**, **INC.**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid **CORNERS AND EDGES**, **INC.**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

REEL: 12665 FRAME: 0907

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set	my hand this _	974	day of
	Signe		Ehan	<u>ог.                                    </u>	
	Address:	John E. Lars P.O. Box 119 Hamilton M			
		114IIIIII () [1, 141	онгаца зуб40		
aktoria († 1865) 1924 - Alexandro Boron, september († 1864) 1935 - Alexandro Boron, september († 1864)					
State of Montana )					er egiler i segil sæktilistig
County of Ravalli					
On this $\frac{942}{2}$ day of named <b>John E. Larson</b> , to me k instrument, who executed the fobe his free act and deed in and f	oregoing inst	rument and wh	o severally ack	noviledaad t	the above- foregoing he same to
and the state of t		Notary Public Registery as	State & Harrison 16, 2003	) Monte.	<del></del>
My Commission SEAL	Expires:	-tebrusy	16, 2003		

D:\Documents/forms/Assignment-Patent/JK/tjl

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

Page 2 of 2 pages

**REEL: 12665 FRAME: 0908**